PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900554

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER GRUNHOLD	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOPAGE INC.
Street Address:	960 KNOX STREET, UNIT B
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749578
Patent Number:	7725129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6614283210

Email: nate@nvx.com

Correspondent Name: NATE VICTOR

Address Line 1: 28340 AVE CROCKER

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

NATHANIEL VICTOR

SIGNATURE:

/NV/

DATE SIGNED:

06/17/2014

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007 Assignment of Patent Rights - Unsigned#page1.tif

PATENT 502853956 REEL: 033113 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS I, Oliver David Grunhold, am an inventor of a new and useful invention entitled CELL PHONE BASED VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/749,578 filed on May 16, 2007 is currently pending; and

WHEREAS, Autopage Inc, a California corporation, whose mailing address is 960 Knox Street, Unit B, Torrance, California 90502 is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Autopage Inc, its successors and assigns, one hundred percent (100%) of my right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Autopage, Inc. any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Autopage Inc. to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREC 2007.)F, I here	eunto set my hands thisday of,
		Oliver David Grunhold
STATE OF)	SS.
and County aforesaid, personally	appeared lence to	O7, before the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State d Oliver David Grunhold, known to me or proved to me be the person whose name is subscribed to the above ecuted the same.
Seal		(Notary Public)

Macintosh HD: Users:nvictor:Downloads:Assignment of Patent Rights.doc

PATENT REEL: 033113 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 06/17/2014